SYLVANIA OCTRON 800 XP XL ECOLOGIC3 lamps feature eXtended Life
benefits of up to 75,000 hours life on instant start ballasts and 84,000
hours life on programmed rapid start ballasts. The life ratings reflect up to
88% longer life than T8 XP or XV lamps, which is the equivalent of an
additional 8 years of maintenance-free lighting for typical operating cycles
of 4,000 hours per year.
OCTRON 800 XP XL 32W lamps deliver 14% more light than standard 700
series T8 lamp on normal ballast factor, instant start electronic ballasts.

Highlight
Specification Data
Ordering Information Avg. Rated Life
Avg. Rated Life Programmed
Instant Start Rapid Start
Item Ordering Initial Mean 3 hrs/ 12 hrs/ 3 hrs/ 12 hrs/
Number Abbreviation Watts Bulb Base Lumens Lumens1  lm/W start start start start CCT CRI
4 foot
21576 FO32/835/XP/XL/ECO3 32 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2950 2830 92 36,000 52,000 65,000 67,000 3500K 85
21577 FO32/841/XP/XL/ECO3 32 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2950 2830 92 36,000 52,000 65,000 67,000 4100K 85
22002 FO32/850/XP/XL/ECO3 32 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2950 2830 92 36,000 52,000 65,000 67,000 5000K 81
21528 FO28/830/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 28 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2600 2470 93 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3000K 85
22166 FO28/835/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 28 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2600 2470 93 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3500K 85
22167 FO28/841/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 28 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2600 2470 93 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 4100K 85
22326 FO28/850/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 28 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2600 2470 93 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 5000K 81
22349 FO32/25W/830/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 25  T8  Med Bi-Pin  2400  2280  96 50,000    75,000 80,000 84,000 3000K  85
22222 FO32/25W/835/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 25 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2400 2280 96 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3500K 85
22223 FO32/25W/841/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 25 T8 Med Bi-Pin 2400 2280 96 50,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 4100K 85
3 foot
22493 F025/21W/830/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 21 T8 Med Bi Pin 1850 1760 88 45,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3000K 85
22494 F025/21W/835/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 21 T8 Med Bi Pin 1850 1760 88 45,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3500K 85
22495 F025/21W/841/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 21 T8 Med Bi Pin 1850 1760 88 45,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 4100K 85
2 foot
22490 F017/15W/830/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 15 T8 Med Bi Pin 1150 1095 77 45,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3000K 85
22491 F017/15W/835/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 15 T8 Med Bi Pin 1150 1095 77 45,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 3500K 85
22492 F017/15W/841/XP/XL/SS/ECO3 15 T8 Med Bi Pin 1150 1095 77 45,000 75,000 80,000 84,000 4100K 85
1. Measured at 40% of rated life.
Ordering Guide
FO 28 / 8 41 XP/XL / SS / ECO3
Fluorescent Wattage CRI ≥ 81 Color EXtended SUPERSAVER® ECOLOGIC3
OCTRON® 15, 21, 25, Temperature Performance
28, 32 30 = 3000K EXtended
35 = 3500K Life
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
Lamp Dimensions
(A) Max. (B) Base Face (C) Max. Base (D) Max.
Overall to Opposite Face to Base Outside
Length (in.) Pin (in.) Face (in.) Diameter (in.)
FO32, FO28,  47.78" Min. 47.41" 47.22" 1.1"
FO32/25W Max. 47.50"
FO17 23.78" Min. 23.41" 23.22" 1.1"
Max. 23.50"
FO25 35.78" Min. 35.40" 35.22" 1.1"
Max. 35.50"
C
B
D
A
© 2016 LEDVANCE
SYLVANIA and LEDVANCE are registered trademarks.
All other trademarks are those of their respective owners. Product
Licensee of Trademark SYLVANIA in General Lighting. Specifications
subject to change without notice.
Sample Specification
Lamp(s) shall be OCTRON® XP® XL (32W, SUPERSAVER® XL 28W, 25W, 21W and 15W) ECOLOGIC®3 4-foot, 3-foot or 2-foot lamp(s) having medium bi-pin bases. Lamp(s) shall be
designed to pass the Federal TCLP test in force at the time of manufacture. Lamp(s) shall have an average rated life of (36,000 - 67,000 hrs on 32W, 50,000 -84,000 hrs on 28W and
25W and 45,000 -84,000 hrs on 21W and 15W) at 3 hours per start when operated on T8 (instant start, programmed start ballasts), (2950, 2600, 2400, 1850, 1150) initial lumens,
96% lumen maintenance on the 32W and 95% lumen maintenance on the 28W, 25W, 21W and 15W, a correlated color temperature of (3000K, 3500K, 4100K, 5000K) and a CRI of
(85, 81). The OCTRON ECOLOGIC3 lamp(s) shall be operated on OSRAM QUICKTRONIC® electronic, high frequency ballasts with complete system warranty covering lamps and ballast.
Related Literature
For maximum energy savings consider pairing with the following electronic ballasts:
OSRAM Ballast Technology Applications & Specification Guide (Literature Code: ECS-SPECGUIDE2013)
QUICK 60+ System Warranty (Literature Code: ECS140)
jortega
Highlight